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Re: BCE Nexxia Corporation; Response to Data Request; Docket No. T-0420OSA- 
03-0550 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

BCE Nexxia Corporation (“BCE”), by its undersigned counsel, hereby supplements its 
application to provide services in Arizona with its responses to the Data Request as mailed to 
us on August 7,2003. Per your request, we have filed an original plus thirteen (13) copies of 
this response. 

For ease of reference, this supplement is organized in the same manner as your data 
request. FTCS’ response follows each point as stated in the Request. 

(1) Please include affidavits of publication for the counties which BCE is 
requesting authority to provide service in. 

Response: See Tab No. 1 attached. 

(3) 

BCE will need to indicate the total number of employees and their total 
years of combined experience. 

Response: None. BCE ’s operations are currently supported through 
its parent company’s employees. 

Indicate if the Applicant or any of its officers, directors, or partners 
have been or are currently involved in any formal or informal complaint 
proceedings before any state or federal regulatory commission, 
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administrative agency, or law enforcement agency. Describe in detail 
any such involvement. 

Response: n e  Applicant nor any of its officers, directors, or partners 
have been nor are currently involved in any formal of informal 
complaint proceedings before any state or federal regulatory 
commission, administrative agency, or law enforcement agency. 

(4) 

(7) 

Indicate if the Applicant or any of its officers, directors, partners have 
been or are currently involved in any civil or criminal investigation. 
Describe in detail any such involvement. 

Response: The Applicant nor any of its oflcers, directors, partners 
have been nor are currently involved in any civil or criminal 
investigation. 

Indicate if the Applicant or any of its officers, directors, or partners had 
judgments entered in any civil matter, judgments levied by any 
administrative or regulatory agency, or been convicted of any criminal 
acts within the last ten (10) years. Describe in detail any such 
judgments or convictions. 

Response: The Applicant nor any of its officers, directors, or partners 
have had judgments entered in any civil matter, judgments levied by 
any administrative or regulatory agency, nor have been convicted of 
any criminal acts within the last ten (1 0) years. 

Please submit a copy of BCE’s Certificate of Good Standing as a 
foreign corporation in Arizona. 

Response: See Tab No. 2 attached. 

Please indicate BCE’s total assets, equity and nethncome loss for the 
calendar year ending 2002. 

Response: See Tab No. 3 attached. 

The information provided to the Arizona Corporation Commission in response to the 
above data request is accurate and complete, and contains no material misrepresentations or 
omissions based upon the facts known to the Applicant. The Applicant agrees to immediately 
inform the Commission during the remainder of the current matter before the Commission, if 
any matters are discovered that would materially affect the accuracy or completeness of the 
information contained in the application, any information subsequently provided to the Staff, 
or information provided in response to a data request. 
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Kindly direct any questions regarding this filing to the undersigned. 

Best regards, 

William K. Coulter 
Matthew Wale 
Counsel for BCE Nexxia 
Corporation 
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

THE ARIZONA REPUBLIC 

CO'LTNTY OF MARICOPA 
STATE OF ARIZONA 

Gloria Saldivar, being first d y  sworn, upon oath deposes 
and says: That she is a legal advertising representative of the 
Arizona Business Gazette, a newspaper of general 
circulation in the county of Maricopa, State of Arizona, 
published at Phoenix, Arizona, by Phoenix Newspapers Inc., 
which also publishes The Arizona Republic, and that the 
copy hereto attached is a true copy of the advertisement 
published in the said paper on the dates as indicated. 

The Arizona Republic 

September 17,2003 

SwpHrn to before me this 
18 dayof 
September A.D. 2003 
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ofltice of the 
CORPORATION COMMISSION 

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING 
To all to wham these presents shall come, greeting: 

I, James G. Jape, Interim Executive Secretary of the Arizona Corporation 
Cammission, do hereby certify that 

* * *BCE MEXXIA CORPORATION* * * 
a foreign corporation organized under the laws of Delaware did obtain 
authority to transact business in the State of Arizona on the 26th of 
March 2003. 

I further certify that according to the records of the Arizona 
Corporation Connuission, as of the date set forth hereunder, the said 
corporation has not had its authority revvked for failure to caoqply with 
the provisions of the Arizona Business Cozporation Act; that its most 
recent Annual Report, subject to the provisions of A.R.S. sections 
10-122, 10-123, 10-125 & 10-1622, has been delivered to the Arizona 
Corporation Canmcission for filing; and that the said corporation has not 
filed an -plication for Withdrawal as of the date of this certificate. 

This certificate relates only to the legal authority of the above 
named entity as of the date issued. This certificate is not to be 
construed as an endorsement, recanrmendation, or notice of approval of the 
entity’s condition or business activities and practices. 

IN WITNESS MHEREOF, I have hereunto set 
hand and affixed the official seal of the 
Arizona Corporation Connuission. Done at 
Phoenix, the Capital, this 15th Day of 
August, 2003, A. Q/ 
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BCE Nexxia Corporatoin 
Balance Sheet 

As of December 31,2002 
(In us $) 

ASSETS 
C m t  Assets 

Cash 

Total Cash 
Harris Bank 

Accolmts Receivable 
Due from Fiberco Telecom COT 
Due from BCE Nexxia Int'l 

Total Receivables 

Prepaid Deposit 

Total Current Assets 

Fixed Assets 

Capitalized Labour 
Installation Costs 

Leasehold improvements 
Depreciation 
Leasehold impmments 

Total Leasehold I m p m e n t s  

Manulife Asset 
Depreciation 
Original cost 

Total Network Assets-Nodel 

Network Assets-Nodel 
Depreciation 
original Cost 

Total Network Assets-Nodel 

Network Assets - Other 
Depreciation 
Original Cost 

Teletecb Capital Lease 
Depreciation 
Original Cost 

CDN $ us $ 

682,595 
682,595 

432,385 
432,385 

14,256 
2,817 

17,073 

649,334 

1,349,002 

11,521 
1,783 

13,305 

410,929 

856,619 

334,801 
149.484 

211,953 
95,153 

-2,068,920 
5,467,061 

3,398,142 

-1,310,514 
3,461,584 

2,l51,070 

- I  1,372 
97,038 

85,666 

-17,885 
153,281 

135.396 

-27,032,059 
55,347.144 

28,315,085 

-17,125,950 
35,038.708 

17,912,758 

-1,537,292 
92,726,135 

91,188,843 

-893,454 
58,704.63 I 

57,8 11,177 

-1,075,565 
1,053,689 

-21,876 

-681,558 
667.061 

(14,497) 

Transfers from Nexxia Canada-Equip 
Depreciation 

Cost 
-1,682,245 
6,065,899 

4,383,654 

-1,066,749 
3,841,495 

2,774,746 

Transfers fromNexxia Canada - WH 
Depreciation 
OriginalCost 

-2,337,3 19 
11,964,009 

9,626,690 

137,510,220 

-1,482,152 
7,576,009 

6,093,857 

87,121,884 Total Fixed Assets 

Other Assets 
Deferred Charges 
Income Tax Recovery 

Total Other Assets 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES &EQUITY 
Liabilities 

Cwent Liabilities 
Am Accruals - 3rd Parly 
Due to Bell Canada 
Due to F i b d o  US 
Due to Nexacor Realty Mgmt 
Acc~edLiabilities 
Deferred Revenue 
Due to BCE Nexxia 

Total Cwent Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Equity 
Capital Stock 
Translation Adjustment 
RetainedEarnings 
Net Income 

3,775,734 
17,795,730 

21,571,465 

160,430,686 

2,390,119 
11,282,795 

13,672,913 

101,651,416 

6,323,445 
8,530,982 
138,692 

629 
8,177 

3,776,099 
3,249,515 

22,027,537 

22,027,537 

4,135,652 
5,412,248 

87,561 
1,868 
5,176 

2,390,350 
1,976,587 

14,009,442 

14,009,442 

175,754,473 
-725,986 

I I1,338,1 I9 
(463,225) 

-20,789,861 
-15,835,476 

(13,087,627) 
(1 0,145,293) 

138,403,150 

160,430.686 
0 

87,641,974 Total Equlty 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQLIITY 101,651,416 
0 



BCE Nexxia Corporation 
Profit and Loss 

January though December 2002 
(in US $) 

CDN $ 
2002 

average rate us $ 
Ordinary Income/ Expense 

Income 
IRU Revenue 
Sales 

Total Income 

Cost of Goods Sold 
Access Customer 
COGS - E Commerce 
COGS - Late Payment Charges 
COGS - Leased Equipment 
COGS - Teleglobe Wholesale 
COGS Management 
Facilties - Customer 
Fiberco Lease 
Installation 
Int'l and Nor. Am Egress 
Int'l Egress 
IP Peering 
Late Payment Charges 
Leased Equipment 
Other 
Other Access 
outsourcing 
Outsourcing - Other 
Outsourcing - Other (NCC Only) 
Outsourcing - Teleglobe wholesale 
POP Sites 
Single Source 
Equipment for resale 
Usage - LD & Toll Free 

Total COGS 

Gross Profit 

Expense 
Amortization 
Capital Taxes 
Depreciation Expense 
Excise Taxes 
Insurance 
Interest Expense 
Miscellaneous 
Outside Services 
Professional Fees 

Legal Fees 
Professional Fees - Other 

Total Professional Fees 
Property Taxes 
Rent 

Total Expense 

Net Ordinary Income 

Other Income/ Expense 
Foreign Exchange Gainl Loss 
Teleglobe Sublease 
Gainnoss Disposal of Fixed Asset 
Income Taxes 

Current Income Taxes 
Deferred Income Taxes 

Total Income Taxes 

Total Other Income (Expense) 

Net Income (Loss) 

116,452 
138,911,696 

139,028,148 

23,794,589 
1,266,726 

11,651 
97,509 

18,569,877 
10,086,089 
7,321,918 

819,857 
1,160,738 

48,817,684 
6,036,932 

9,001 
46,334 

3,292,752 
468 

207,152 
1,984,744 

(5,790) 
13,961,059 

551,799 
116,625 

13,619 
88,806 

139,695,250 

(667,103) 
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219,642 
103,692 

11,894,180 
2,426 

30,180 
30,159 

352 
791,958 

1,365 
188,771 

190,136 
153,089 

7,655,636 

2 1,071,449 

(21,738,551) 

620,859 
1,886 

5,280,330 
5,280,330 

5,903,075 

1.5703 
1.5703 

1.5703 

1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 

1.5703 

1.5703 

1.5703 

1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 

1.5703 
1.5703 
1.5703 

1.5703 

1.5703 

74,328 
88,511,648 

8 8,5 8 5,9 7 6 

15,168,725 
802,254 

7,393 
62,543 

11,847,300 
6,423,211 
4,665,200 

522,259 
73 7,4 19 
920,277 

31,110,391 
3,875,605 

5,732 
29,506 

2,096,386 
298 

131,919 
1,265,227 

-3,687 
8,890,695 

351,433 
74,091 
8,700 

56,581 

89,049,457 

(463,482) 

139,877 
66,033 

7,576,731 
1,545 

19,219 
19,212 

224 
504,336 

120,863 
97,490 

4,876,954 

13,422,483 

(13,885,965) 

-38,791 
395,376 

1,194 

3,382,893 

3,740,672 

(10,145,293) (15,835,476) 


